Case 12-51502 Doc 5416 Filed 03/20/14 Entered 03/20/14 16:32:12 Main Document

United States Bankruptcy Court **Eastern District of Missouri**

In Re: **Patriot Coal Corporation** 12-51502 Case No:

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

CLAIM NO. 4193 HAS BEEN FILED IN THIS CASE or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a). Transferee hereby gives evidence and notice pursuant to Rule 3001(e)(2), Fed. R. Bank. P., of the transfer, other than for security, of the claim referenced in this evidence and notice.

Name of Transferee: Wanamaker Drive Acquisition, LLC

Name and address where notices to transferee should be sent:

> Wanamaker Drive Acquisition, LLC c/o Emmet Marvin & Martin 120 Broadway, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10271 Attn: Robert Lah

Phone: <u>212-238-3132</u> Last Four Digits of Acct #:__ N/A

Name and Address where transferee payments Should be sent (if different from above):

Phone: N/A Last Four Digits of Acct. #: N/A

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this notice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

\frown	Ionathan Silverman
$\langle \rangle$	Topethen Sumsel
BV:	General Counsel
Trar	sferee / Transferee's Agent

Date:

Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both 18U.S.C .152 &3571

--DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TRANSFER--

The transferor of claim named above is advised that this Notice of Transfer of Claim Other Than for Security has been filed in the clerk's office of this court as evidence of the transfer. Objections must be filed with the court within twenty (20) days of the mailing of this notice. If no objection is timely received by the court, the transferee will be substituted as the original claimant without further order of the court.

Date:

CLERK OF THE COURT

Name of Transferor: Zenon Environmental Corp DBA GE Water

Court Claim # (if known): 4193 Amount of Claims: \$ 2,700,000.00 Date Claim Filed: 08/13/2013

Name and Address of Transferor: Zenon Environmental Corp DBA GE Water c/o Glenn Reisman, Esq. 2 Corporate Drive Suite 234 Shelton, CT 06484

Phone: 203-944-0401 Last Four Digits of Acct. #: N/A

EVIDENCE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM

TO: Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York

ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL CORP DBA GE WATER, a [enter jurisdiction of formation] corporation, located at 4636 Somerton RD, PO Box 3002, Trevose, PA 19053-6742, Attn: Legal Dept. ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and pursuant to the terms of an Assignment of Claim Agreement dated as of the date hereof, does hereby certify that Seller has unconditionally and irrevocably sold, transferred and assigned to Wanamaker Drive Acquisition, LLC, its successors and assigns, with offices at [] ("Buyer"), all rights, title and interest in and to the claim of Seller against Patriot Coal Corporation and Hobet Mining, LLC (Claim Nos.: 4191 and 4193), in the amounts of \$2,700,000.00 and \$2,700,000.00 each (the "Claims") in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of Missouri, Case No. 12-12900 et al., (jointly administered).

Seller hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Assignment of Claim as an unconditional assignment and Buyer herein as the valid owner of the Claim.

Seller hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Evidence of Transfer of Claim as an unconditional assignment and Buyer herein as the valid owner of the Claim. You are hereby requested to make all future payments and distributions, and to give all notices and other communications, in respect to the Claim to Buyer.

Case 12-51502 Doc 5416 Filed 03/20/14 Entered 03/20/14 16:32:12 Main Document Pg 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives as of the _____ day of ______, 20___.

ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL CORP DBA GE WATER glenn. reisman@ge. com By: 1.Sman Name: Title:

WANAMAKER DRIVE ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Name: Jonathan Silverman Title: Authorized Signato 120 Broadway; 32rd Ploor Ne-York, NY 10271 Address Attention: Telephone: Attn: Robert Lah, Esq. rlah @ emmetmarvin.com Email: